2162411666	EAST	– Fay Shar	pe LLP	01:37:30 p.m.	11-02-2007
20.02		08-07-2007 103434533 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF		U.S. PTO 11/881913 07/30/2007	
, S	INTHEC	JNITED STATES PA	IENT AND TRAD	EMARK OFF	ICE
\sim	APPLICANT(S)	:	Paul A. Mueller	et al.	
	FOR	:	SHELVING SYS	TEM	
	SERIAL NO.	:	Unknown		
	FILED	:	Herewith		
	EXAMINER		Unknown		
	ART UNIT	:	3634		
	CONFIRMATION NO). :	Unknown		
	ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NO.	FFRZ 2 00208-3	-2	

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

- Name of Conveying Party(ies):
 Execution Date(s):

 Paul A. Mueller
 October 8, 2003

 Daniel J. Kump
 October 8, 2003
- 2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

Fasteners For Retail, Inc. 28900 Fountain Parkway Cleveland, Ohio 44139 US

ରୁ କୁ PATEN ହିଁ ଥି REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0649

40.00 DP

2/8

3.	Nature of conveyance:					
	 Assignment Security Agreement Other: 		Change of Name Merger			

4. Application or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application.

A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

5. Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CUSTOMER NUMBER 027885 Fay Sharpe LLP 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 Phone Number: 216-861-5582 Fax Number: 216-241-1666 Email Address: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

÷.

.9

July 30, 2007

Date

- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
- 9. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents enclosed: <u>5</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY SHARPE LLP

F_ Mold

Jay F. Moldovanyi, Reg. No. 29,678 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION						
I hereby	y certify that this correspondence (and ar	ny item referred to herein as being attached or enclosed) is (are)				
being 🛛	ng deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10, addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.					
	transmitted to the USPTO by fax (571-273-0140) in accordance with 37 CFR 1.18 on the date indicated below.					
Express Mail Label No.: EV 922309629 US		Signature: Kathleen Minuel				
Date: July 30, 2007		Name: Kathleen A. Nimrichter				

N:\FFRZ\200208\3A2A\KAN0008291V001.docx

EAST

5 /8

FFRZ 2 00208-3

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Paul A. Mueller, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Wadsworth, State of Ohio whose post office address is 7265 State Road, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281; and, Daniel J. Kump, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Gates Mills, Ohio whose post office address is 473 Riverview Road, Gates Mills, Ohio 44040; having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

SHELVING SYSTEM

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, the said application having been executed by us on this $\underline{\mathcal{B}}^{T_1}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{O}_{crober}}_{,2003}$, do hereby, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, sell, assign, and transfer unto Fasteners For Retail, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio having a principal place of business at:

28900 Fountain Parkway Cleveland, Ohio 44139

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said

FASTENERS FOR RETAIL, INC.

Paul A. Mueller

RECORDED IN CUTAHOGA COUNTY MY COMM FEDERE MARCH 15 2005 REEL: 020063 FRAME: 0652

for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

)):55

Signed at <u>Solow</u>, <u>Ohio</u> on this <u>B</u>^{TL} day of October, 2003.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Paul A. Mueller, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this <u>Sttb</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2003. <u>June</u>, 2003. <u>June</u> Notary Public **HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO**

(Seal)

2162411666

Signed at _	SiLow	
<u>CITOBER</u> , 2003.		Daniel J. Kump
STATE OF OHIO)	
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA):SS	

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named Daniel J. Kump, to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my seal, this 8th day of October 2003. Leusa lotary Public

(Seal)

TERESA L. PAYNE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN CUYAHOGA COUNTY MY COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 15, 2005

RECORDED: 10/02/2007